
,_ . . . . . . .

-
-,.

*

- e nea
UNITED STATES/

\'7. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
,

|
v!

waswincTom.o.c. zoons
; .g

~+...../
.

GEORGIA POWER COMPANYg
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA
CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

DOCKET NO. 50 321,

EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT NO.1 ._

-

.
AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

_ _ _ .

Amendment No. 83
License No. DPR-57

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

lication)The filing (which is being handled by the Commission as an ah 28. 1980,A.
(the licensee) dated Mby the Georgia Power Company,'et al.ith the standards and requirements14, 1980, complies was revised July

of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Com-
mission's rules and regulations set, forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

The facility will operate in conformity with the application,
2 B.

the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

There is reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorizedC.
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comonD.
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and'

The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part
,

E.
51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

.

;

6810428 c %% |

- - - - - . . ,



*
.

-2-
,

2. Accordingly, Facility Operating License No. DPR-57 is hereby amended
by revising in its entirety paragraph 2.C.(4) (Security Plan) to read
as follows:

2.C.(4) Physical Protection

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect
all provisions of the following Comission-apprtved doctments,

| including amendments and changes made pursuant to the authority
| of 10 CFR 50.54(p). These approved documents consist of infor-

nation withheld from public disclosure pursuant to 10 CFR
2.790(d):

"

(a) " Hatch Nuclear Plant Physical Security Plan", dated
November 18, 1977, as revised by Revision 1 dated May 19,
1978 Revision 2 dated January 12, 1979, and further
revised by inclusion ~of a Safeguards Contingency Plan,
sthmitted by letter of May 14, 1980. The Contingency Plan
shall be fully implemented, in accordance with 10 CFR
73.40(b).

i) " Hatch Nuclear Plant Guard Training and Qualification Plan",
dated May 1980, as revised July 1980. This Plan shall be
followed, in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55(b)(4), 60 days-

.

after approval by the Comission. All security personnel,
as required in the above plans, shall be qualified within
two years of this approval. The licensee may make changes
to this plan without prior Comission approval if the changes
do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the plan. The
licensee shall maintain records of and submit reports con-

cerning such changes in the same manner as required for
changes made to the Security Plan and Safeguards Contingency
Plan pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

| FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY C0tNISSION
!

h F. Stolz, Chief
0 rating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Licensing

Date of Is:6uance: April 20,1981

l
. - _ _



_

. .
'

.

j# "*%
UNITED STATES

O 1 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
3 .g wasMINGTON. D. C. 20656

*

u e

% ,, /

g GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION

MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF GEORGIA
CITY OF DALTON, GEORGIA

.

DOCKET NO. 50- q ,

EDWIN I. HATCH NUCLEAR PLANT, UNIT NO. 2
.

-

. AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE
_. ______

'

Am' ndment No. 24e
License No. NPF-5

1. ihe Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Comission) has found that:

A.
The filing (which is being handled by the Commission as an apf 28lication)
by the Georgia Power Company,'et al.,th the standards and requirem,ents(the licensee) dated Ma 1980,.

' as revised July 14, 1980, complies wi
of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended (the Act), and the Com-
mission's rules and regulations set, forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;'

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application,2

the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations of the
Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (1) that the activities authorized
by this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health
and safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be
conducted in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comon
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public;
and

'

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part ,

51 of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements
have been satisfied.

.

e

, - - -,f- % , --..-,-..y.-.,-, , _ - s,- w.m. _ _ _ . -.,. .,-,. ,,_,.,.,..e.,.,_., m,,,, r .--,e,- .- -.--,_



i

-
.

!
-2-

!

Accordin0 y, Facility Operating License No. NPF-5 is hereby amendedl2.
by revising in its entirety paragraph 2.D. (Security Plan) to read
as follows:

2.D. Physical Protection
.

The licensee shall fully implement and maintain in effect
all provisions of the following Comission-approved docimients,
including amendments and changes made pursuant to the authority
of 10 CFR 50.54(p). These approved docurients consist of infor-
mation withheld from public disclosure pursuant to 10 CFR
2.790(d): ,

(1) " Hatch Nuclear Plant Physical Security Plan", dated
: November 18, 1977, as revised by Revision 1 dated May 19,

1978, Revision 2 dated January 12, 1979, and further
revised by inclusion of a Safeguards Contingency Plan,
sthmitted by letter 'of May 14, 1980. The Contingency Plan
shall be fully implemented, in accordance with 10 CFR
73.40(b).

(2) " Hatch Nuclear Plant Guard Training and Qualificatien Plan",
dated May 1980, as revised July 1980. This Plan shall be~

followed, in accordance with 10 CFR 73.55(b)(4), 60 days
after approval by the Comission. All security personnel,-

.

as required in the above plans, shall be qualified within
two years of this approval. The licensee may make changes
to this plan without prior Comission approval if the changes
do not decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the plen. The
licensee shall maintain records of and submit reports cos.-
cerning such changes in the same manner as required for
changes made to the Security Plan and Safeguards Contingency
Plan pursuant to 10 CFR 50.54(p).

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

; FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY C0tNISSION

'
r

hn F. Stolz, f

rating Reactors Branch #4
Division of Licensing .

Date of Issuance: April 20,1981

4

- . - - - _ . - . _ _ . _ . _ _ _ ~ . .__ . , _ _ . _ _ _ , _ _ _ _ , _ , . _ _ . _ _ _ . , - . _ _ _ . . _ _ . . _ . - . . _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ . . . _ _ . _ . _ . _ ._-


